



25 March 2024

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Corporate Governance and Finance Department 8/F SEC Headquarters,7907 Makati Avenue Bel-Air 1209 Makati City

Attention: Atty. Rachel Esther Gumtang-Remalante

Director, SEC Corporate Governance and Finance Department (CGFD)

#### THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

6F PSE Tower 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue corner 28<sup>th</sup> Street Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention: **Disclosure Department** 

Re: CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE IN CORPORATE GOVERNANCE SEMINAR

#### Gentlemen:

In compliance with SEC Memorandum Circular No.20 s2013, please see the attached Certificate of Attendance in Corporate Governance Seminar of the Figaro Coffee Group, Inc.

Sincerely Yours,

JOSE PHYKONIO VICENTE D. ESPAÑOL III

Treasuter, Chief Finance Officer and Chief Risk Officer

Certificate of Attendance in Corporate Governance Seminar





(SEC Provider Accreditation Number CG2021-002)

presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION**

to

### Divina Gracia G. Cabuloy

for having completed the four-hour SEC-Accredited

## CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TRAINING

held at 8:30 in the morning

on Tuesday, March 19, 2024 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBM, Hon. DPA

Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices Atty. Teodord Y. Kalaw IV
Course Director & Lecturer
Center for Global Best Practices







(SEC Provider Accreditation Number CG2021-002)

presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION**

to

#### Michael T. Barret

for having completed the four-hour SEC-Accredited

## CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TRAINING

held at 8:30 in the morning

on Tuesday, March 19, 2024 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBM, Hon. DPA

Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices Atty. Teodord Y. Kalaw IV
Course Director & Lecturer
Center for Global Best Practices







(SEC Provider Accreditation Number CG2021-002)

presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION**

to

### Sigrid Von D. De Jesus

for having completed the four-hour SEC-Accredited

## CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TRAINING

held at 8:30 in the morning

on Tuesday, March 19, 2024 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBM, Hon. DPA

Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices Atty. Teodoro Y. Kalaw IV

Course Director & Lecturer

Center for Global Best Practices







(SEC Provider Accreditation Number CG2021-002)

presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION**

to

### Jose Petronio D. Español

for having completed the four-hour SEC-Accredited

## CORPORATE GOVERNANCE TRAINING

held at 8:30 in the morning

on Tuesday, March 19, 2024 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBM, Hon. DPA

Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices Atty. Teodoro Y. Kalaw IV
Course Director & Lecturer
Center for Global Best Practices

